



VILLAGE OF LINCOLNSHIRE

Village of Lincolnshire
2021 Street Improvements

Bid Date/Time: April 15, 2021 at 10:00 AM
Engineer's Job No. 202176.40

No.	Item	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		JA Johnson Paving Co.		Peter Baker & Son Co.		Builders Paving, LLC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	44	CU YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 1,709.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00
2	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	17	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00
3	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	40	POUND	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
4	INLET FILTERS	43	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 4,289.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	136	CU YD	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 5,426.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00
6	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	891	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,118.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 935.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 891.00
7	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	147	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 617.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00
8	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	1,485	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 121,770.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 141,075.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 117,315.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 126,225.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 133,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 163,350.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 (IL-9.5mm)	2,226	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 173,628.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 171,402.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 168,063.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 173,628.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 180,306.00	\$ 83.75	\$ 186,427.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 173,628.00
10	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	42	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00
11	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	17,398	POUND	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,739.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 173.98	\$ 0.01	\$ 173.98	\$ 0.01	\$ 173.98	\$ 0.01	\$ 173.98	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,739.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 173.98
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	211	SQ YD	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,110.00
13	SEWALK REMOVAL	374	SQ FT	\$ 1.80	\$ 673.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 785.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 2,434.74	\$ 2.00	\$ 748.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	374	SQ FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,179.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,740.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	50	SQ FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	25,771	SQ YD	\$ 2.50	\$ 64,427.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 77,313.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,542.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 77,313.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 48,964.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,542.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 64,427.50
17	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 4"	205	SQ YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00
18	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4"	406	SQ YD	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,428.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,270.00
19	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4"	609	SQ YD	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,924.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,789.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,360.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4"	809	SQ YD	\$ 36.00	\$ 29,124.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,090.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,562.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,989.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,315.00
21	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6"	142	SQ YD	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,532.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,520.00
22	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6"	280	SQ YD	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00
23	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6"	419	SQ YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,950.00
24	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6"	2,457	SQ YD	\$ 48.00	\$ 117,936.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110,565.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8"	49	SQ YD	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8"	98	SQ YD	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8"	147	SQ YD	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,379.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,290.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8"	195	SQ YD	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,675.00
29	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	10	FOOT	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 966.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	50	FOOT	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 393.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
31	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	159	FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,590.00
32	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	70	FOOT	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 588.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
33	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	115	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 966.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00
34	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 10"	50	FOOT	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
35	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	159	FOOT	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 13,674.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 13,674.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 15,359.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,720.00
36	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	70	FOOT	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
37	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	115	FOOT	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,650.00
38	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	40	FOOT	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
39	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
40	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 4,147.50	\$ 4,147.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
41	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 12 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
42	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
43	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
44	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 12 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	CATCH BASINS TO BE CLEANED	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 320.25	\$ 640.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	GRATES, TYPE 8	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.75	\$ 225.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
49	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 12	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
50	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
51	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
52	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
53	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	4	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
54	REMOVING MANHOLES	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 330.75	\$ 330.75	\$ 500.00	\$



VILLAGE OF LINCOLNSHIRE

Village of Lincolnshire
2021 Street Improvements

Bid Date/Time: April 15, 2021 at 10:00 AM
Engineer's Job No. 202176.40

No.	Item	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		JA Johnson Paving Co.		Peter Baker & Son Co.		Builders Paving, LLC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
58	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	60	CU YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
59	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 46,263.00	\$ 46,263.00	\$ 54,847.93	\$ 54,847.93	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 9,275.06	\$ 9,275.06	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	1	L SUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,900.54	\$ 56,900.54	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,382.05	\$ 3,382.05	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601	1	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,255.40	\$ 2,255.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	1	L SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	1	L SUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,503.60	\$ 1,503.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
64	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 357.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
65	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	1	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
66	SIGN PANEL TYPE 1	44	SQ FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 682.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 16.27	\$ 715.88	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00
67	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	80	FOOT	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
68	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,429	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,145.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.29	\$ 0.50	\$ 714.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,786.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,429.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,429.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.29
69	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	960	SQ FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.60	0.85	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.60
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	189	SQ FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.89	\$ 1.50	\$ 283.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.89	\$ 1.60	\$ 302.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 9.45
71	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,643	FOOT	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,914.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.43	\$ 0.22	\$ 801.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.43	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,821.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,464.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 182.15
72	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	450	FOOT	\$ 1.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 0.28	\$ 126.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 346.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00
73	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	84	FOOT	\$ 2.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.84	\$ 1.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84.00
74	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	98	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.98	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.98	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00
75	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	189	SQ FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,682.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 992.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 992.25	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,124.55
76	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,643	FOOT	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,464.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,460.85	\$ 0.57	\$ 2,076.51	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,550.10	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,553.75	\$ 1.31	\$ 4,772.33	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,918.05
77	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	450	FOOT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 607.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 706.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
78	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	84	FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 310.80	\$ 2.20	\$ 184.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 220.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 336.00
79	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE - 24"	98	FOOT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 872.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 514.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 514.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00
80	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	384	FOOT	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 6,067.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 6,067.20	\$ 15.80	\$ 6,067.20	\$ 16.59	\$ 6,370.56	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,440.00
81	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	150	SQ FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
82	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	15	SQ YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
83	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY SURFACE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	90	SQ YD	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
84	EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)	60	FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
85	PARKWAY RESTORATION (SEEDING)	891	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,791.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,791.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,355.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,128.00
86	INLET FILTER CLEANING	31	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 1,399.65	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,085.00
87	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	17	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
88	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	2	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00
89	PIPE DRAINS 6" (SPECIAL)	40	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
90	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	1,871	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 56,130.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,356.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 63,614.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 70,162.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,356.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 70,723.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 56,130.00
91	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	164	SQ FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 13.90	\$ 2,276.82	\$ 13.12	\$ 2,149.06	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,095.00
92	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,194.75	\$ 4,194.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
93	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	8	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,128.75	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
94	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	25	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 435.75	\$ 10,893.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
95	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	10	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
96	AUXILIARY VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
97	PIPE CONNECTION REPAIR	12	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
98	DUST CONTROL WATERING	8	UNIT	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
				\$ 997,992.90		\$ 824,700.00		\$ 867,221.40		\$ 873,384.00		\$ 894,544.05		\$ 936,781.56		\$ 1,120,177.57	